Minister/Title No. of questions addressed to No. of questions Average no. of days

each Minister/Title (%)* answered (%)** taken to answer
Aged Care 1inc.1t (0.03%) 0 (0%) 0
Agriculture 29 (0.9%) 29 (100%) 33
Agriculture and Water Resources 14 inc.2t (0.44%) 12 (85.71%) 55
Arts 20 inc.2t (0.62%) 18 (90%) 72
Assistant Minister for Defence 30 (0.93%) 30 (100%) 27
Assistant Minister for Education 2 (0.06%) 2 (100%) 35
Assistant Minister for Education and Training 1 (0.03%) 1 (100%) 43
Assistant Minister for Employment 5 (0.16%) 5 (100%) 53
Assistant Minister for Health 22 (0.68%) 22 (100%) 56
Assistant Minister for Immigration and Border Protection 16 (0.5%) 16 (100%) 52
Assistant Minister for Infrastructure and Regional Development 11 (0.34%) 11 (100%) 55
Assistant Minister for Social Services 9 (0.28%) 9 (100%) 117
Assistant Treasurer 16 inc.2t (0.5%) 14 (87.5%) 128
Attorney-General 99 inc.22t (3.08%) 77 (77.78%) 81
Cabinet Secretary 2 inc.2t (0.06%) 0 (0%) 0
Cities and the Built Environment 1 (0.03%) 1 (100%) 59
Communications 88 inc.1# 9t (2.74%) 78 (89.65%) 74
Defence 169 inc.7t (5.26%) 162 (95.86%) 42
Defence Materiel 4 inc.3t (0.12%) 1 (25%) 62
Deputy Prime Minister 1inc.1t (0.03%) 0 (0%) 0
Education 46 inc.31 (1.43%) 43 (93.48%) 79
Education and Training 41 inc.4t (1.28%) 37 (90.24%) 60
Employment 83 inc.1t (2.58%) 82 (98.79%) 24
Environment 111 inc.10t (3.46%) 101 (90.99%) 49
Finance 97 inc.4t (3.02%) 93 (95.88%) 37
Foreign Affairs 180 inc.16% (5.61%) 164 (91.11%) 40
Health 80 inc.4t (2.49%) 76 (95%) 50
Human Services 38 inc.3t (1.18%) 35 (92.10%) 45
Immigration and Border Protection 41 inc.7t (1.28%) 34 (82.93%) 56
Indigenous Affairs 32 inc.5t (1%) 27 (84.37%) 76
Industry 32 (1%) 32 (100%) 38
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Minister/Title

Industry and Science

Industry, Innovation and Science

Infrastructure and Regional Development

Infrastructure and Transport

International Development and the Pacific

Justice

Major Projects, Territories and Local Government

Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Counter-Terrorism
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Digital Government
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for the Centenary of ANZAC
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for the Public Service
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Women

Northern Australia

President of the Senate

Prime Minister

Regional Communications

Regional Development

Resources, Energy and Northern Australia

Rural Health

Small Business

Social Services

Special Minister of State

Sport

Tourism and International Education

Trade and Investment

Treasurer

Veterans® Affairs

Vocational Education and Skills

Women

*  Percentages are of the total number of questions placed on notice.

** Percentages are of the number of questions addressed to each minister.

# Includes 1 question asked and subsequently withdrawn.

T Includes question/s asked which then lapsed at prorogation of first session.

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

No. of questions addressed to

each Minister/Title (%)*

28
16 inc.6T
50
9 inc.4t
3 inc.2t
30 inc.5T
4 inc.1t
1
1
8
16 inc.3t
5
3 inc.2t
202 inc.14t
939 inc.1077
3 inc.3t
3 inc.3t
19 inc.5t
4 inc.2t
25 inc.1t
63 inc.1t
41 inc.1# 2t
4 inc.3t
3 inc.2t
137 inc.16
218 inc.1# 18t
49 inc.1t
2 inc.1t
4 inc.2t

(0.87%)
(0.5%)
(1.56%)
(0.28%)
(0.09%)
(0.93%)
(0.12%)
(0.03%)
(0.03%)
(0.25%)
(0.5%)
(0.16%)
(0.09%)
(6.29%)
(29.24%)
(0.09%)
(0.09%)
(0.59%)
(0.12%)
(0.78%)
(1.96%)
(1.28%)
(0.12%)
(0.09%)
(4.27%)
(6.79%)
(1.53%)
(0.06%)
(0.12%)

No. of questions
answered (%0)**

28
10
50

121
199
48
1

2

(100%)
(62.5%)
(100%)
(55.55%)
(33.33%)
(83.33%)
(75%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(81.25%)
(100%)
(33.33%)
(93.07%)
(88.6%)
(0%)
(0%)
(73.68%)
(50%)
(96%)
(98.41%)
(95%)
(25%)
(33.33%)
(88.32%)
(91.7%)
(97.96%)
(50%)
(50%)

Average no. of days
taken to answer

26
66
59
42
127
59
92
51
58
109
35
99
28
60
102
0

0
74
53
72
48
157
38
64
46
102
61
64
73



