Minister/Title	No. of questions addressed to each Minister/Title (%)*		No. of questions answered (%)**		Average no. of days taken to answer
Aged Care	1 inc.1†	(0.03%)	0	(0%)	0
Agriculture	29	(0.9%)	29	(100%)	33
Agriculture and Water Resources	14 inc.2†	(0.44%)	12	(85.71%)	55
Arts	20 inc.2†	(0.62%)	18	(90%)	72
Assistant Minister for Defence	30	(0.93%)	30	(100%)	27
Assistant Minister for Education	2	(0.06%)	2	(100%)	35
Assistant Minister for Education and Training	1	(0.03%)	1	(100%)	43
Assistant Minister for Employment	5	(0.16%)	5	(100%)	53
Assistant Minister for Health	22	(0.68%)	22	(100%)	56
Assistant Minister for Immigration and Border Protection	16	(0.5%)	16	(100%)	52
Assistant Minister for Infrastructure and Regional Development	11	(0.34%)	11	(100%)	55
Assistant Minister for Social Services	9	(0.28%)	9	(100%)	117
Assistant Treasurer	16 inc.2†	(0.5%)	14	(87.5%)	128
Attorney-General	99 inc.22†	(3.08%)	77	(77.78%)	81
Cabinet Secretary	2 inc.2†	(0.06%)	0	(0%)	0
Cities and the Built Environment	1	(0.03%)	1	(100%)	59
Communications	88 inc.1#9†	(2.74%)	78	(89.65%)	74
Defence	169 inc.7†	(5.26%)	162	(95.86%)	42
Defence Materiel	4 inc.3†	(0.12%)	1	(25%)	62
Deputy Prime Minister	1 inc.1†	(0.03%)	0	(0%)	0
Education	46 inc.3†	(1.43%)	43	(93.48%)	79
Education and Training	41 inc.4†	(1.28%)	37	(90.24%)	60
Employment	83 inc.1†	(2.58%)	82	(98.79%)	24
Environment	111 inc.10†	(3.46%)	101	(90.99%)	49
Finance	97 inc.4†	(3.02%)	93	(95.88%)	37
Foreign Affairs	180 inc.16†	(5.61%)	164	(91.11%)	40
Health	80 inc.4†	(2.49%)	76	(95%)	50
Human Services	38 inc.3†	(1.18%)	35	(92.10%)	45
Immigration and Border Protection	41 inc.7†	(1.28%)	34	(82.93%)	56
Indigenous Affairs	32 inc.5†	(1%)	27	(84.37%)	76
Industry	32	(1%)	32	(100%)	38

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 5

Minister/Title	No. of questions addressed to each Minister/Title (%)*		No. of questions answered (%)**		Average no. of days taken to answer
Industry and Science	28	(0.87%)	28	(100%)	26
Industry, Innovation and Science	16 inc.6†	(0.5%)	10	(62.5%)	66
Infrastructure and Regional Development	50	(1.56%)	50	(100%)	59
Infrastructure and Transport	9 inc.4†	(0.28%)	5	(55.55%)	42
International Development and the Pacific	3 inc.2†	(0.09%)	1	(33.33%)	127
Justice	30 inc.5†	(0.93%)	25	(83.33%)	59
Major Projects, Territories and Local Government	4 inc.1†	(0.12%)	3	(75%)	92
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Counter-Terrorism	1	(0.03%)	1	(100%)	51
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Digital Government	1	(0.03%)	1	(100%)	58
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for the Centenary of ANZAC	8	(0.25%)	8	(100%)	109
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for the Public Service	16 inc.3†	(0.5%)	13	(81.25%)	35
Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for Women	5	(0.16%)	5	(100%)	99
Northern Australia	3 inc.2†	(0.09%)	1	(33.33%)	28
President of the Senate	202 inc.14†	(6.29%)	188	(93.07%)	60
Prime Minister	939 inc.107†	(29.24%)	832	(88.6%)	102
Regional Communications	3 inc.3†	(0.09%)	0	(0%)	0
Regional Development	3 inc.3†	(0.09%)	0	(0%)	0
Resources, Energy and Northern Australia	19 inc.5†	(0.59%)	14	(73.68%)	74
Rural Health	4 inc.2†	(0.12%)	2	(50%)	53
Small Business	25 inc.1†	(0.78%)	24	(96%)	72
Social Services	63 inc.1†	(1.96%)	62	(98.41%)	48
Special Minister of State	41 inc.1# 2†	(1.28%)	38	(95%)	157
Sport	4 inc.3†	(0.12%)	1	(25%)	38
Tourism and International Education	3 inc.2†	(0.09%)	1	(33.33%)	64
Trade and Investment	137 inc.16†	(4.27%)	121	(88.32%)	46
Treasurer	218 inc.1# 18†	(6.79%)	199	(91.7%)	102
Veterans' Affairs	49 inc.1†	(1.53%)	48	(97.96%)	61
Vocational Education and Skills	2 inc.1†	(0.06%)	1	(50%)	64
Women	4 inc.2†	(0.12%)	2	(50%)	73

<sup>\*</sup> Percentages are of the total number of questions placed on notice.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Percentages are of the number of questions addressed to each minister.

<sup>#</sup> Includes 1 question asked and subsequently withdrawn.

 $<sup>\</sup>dagger$  Includes question/s asked which then lapsed at prorogation of first session.